
 
FILE NO. 011479 MOTION NO.  

**Clerk of the Board** 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

 7/27/2011 

 d:\insite\files\sfrn\attachments\17874.doc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Amendment to Budget Analyst contract to exercise two-year option.] 
 
 

Motion approving exercising the second option set forth in the agreement for 

professional budget analyst services between the Board of Supervisors and Stanton W. 

Jones and Associates/Debra A. Newman/Rodriguez, Perez, Delgado & Company 

Certified Public Accountants/Harvey M. Rose Accountancy Corporation Certified Public 

Accounts/Louie & Wong LLP Certified Public Accountants – a Joint Venture, to extend 

the term of the Agreement from January 1, 2002 to December 31, 2003. 

 

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors wishes to hereby exercise the second option set 

forth in the agreement for professional budget analyst services between the Board of 

Supervisors and Stanton W. Jones and Associates/Debra A. Newman/Rodriguez, Perez, 

Delgado & Company Certified Public Accountants/Harvey M. Rose Accountancy Corporation 

Certified Public Accounts/Louie & Wong LLP Certified Public Accountants – a Joint Venture, 

contained in Board of Supervisors File No. _________, to extend the term of the Agreement 

from January 1, 2002 to December 31, 2003; now therefore, be it 

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby amends its agreement with the Budget 

Analyst Joint Venture to extend the term of the agreement from January 1, 2002 to 

December 31, 2003. 


